775

M

OC

CONTROL OF THE PARTY

Section 2.10 Amendment to Section 7.2 of the 1982 Mortgage. The reference in Section 7.2 of the 1982 Mortgage to "Section 707 of the Agreement" shall be read as referring to "Section 707 of the Amended 1982 Loan Agreement and Section 7.7 of the 1984 Loan Agreement".

Section 2.11. Amendment to Section 8.3 of the 1982 Mortgage. Every reference in Section 8.3 of the 1982 Mortgage to "the Agreement" shall be read as referring to "the Amended 1982 Loan Agreement and the 1984 Loan Agreement".

Section 2.12. Amendment to Section 8.4 of the 1982 Mortgage. Every reference in Section 8.4 of the 1982 Mortgage to "the Agreement" shall be read as referring to "the Amended 1982 Loan Agreement or the 1984 Loan Agreement".

Section 2.13. Amendment to Section 8.7 of the 1982 Mortgage. The reference in Section 8.7 of the 1982 Mortgage to "Article XI of the Agreement" shall be read as referring to "Article XI of the Amended 1982 Loan Agreement and Article IX of the 1984 Loan Agreement".

Section 2.14. Amendments to Section 8.8 of the 1982 Mortgage. Every reference in Section 8.8 of the 1982 Mortgage to "Section 1201(e) of the Agreement" shall be read as referring to "Section 1201(e) of the Amended 1982 Loan Agreement and Section 12.1 of the 1984 Loan Agreement". The last reference in such Section 8.8 to "the Agreement" shall be read as referring to the "Amended 1982 Loan Agreement, the 1984 Loan Agreement and the Hospital Note".

Section 2.15. Amendments to Article IX of the 1982 Mortgage. Article IX of the 1982 Mortgage is hereby amended in the following additional respects:

- (a) Every reference to amounts due under "the Agreement" shall be read as referring to amounts due under "the Amended 1982 Loan Agreement, the 1984 Loan Agreement and the Hospital Note".
- (b) Section 9.1(c) is amended to read: "The occurrence of an event of default under the Amended 1982 Loan Agreement, the 1982 Indenture, the 1984 Loan Agreement or the Transfer and Assignment".
- (c) The last reference in Section 9.1 to "the Agreement" shall be read as referring to "the Amended 1982 Loan Agreement".
- (d) The last reference in Section 9.6(b) and the references in Section 9.14(b) to "the Agreement" shall be read as referring